This Privacy Policy governs the manner in which Spiritual Freedom in Christ collects, uses, maintains, and discloses information collected from users (referred to as "you" or "users") of the Spiritual Freedom in Christ mobile application (referred to as "the app"). This Privacy Policy applies to the app and all products and services offered by CABE Method.

Information Collection

We may collect personal identification information from users in various ways, including when users register in the app, respond to surveys or questionnaires, or interact with the app's features. The types of personal information we may collect include, but are not limited to, name, email address, and demographic information. Users may choose to provide this information voluntarily or as required for app functionality.

Information Usage

We may collect and use personal information for the following purposes:

- To personalise user experience: We may use information to understand how users interact with the app and tailor the content and features to their preferences.
- To improve the app: We continually strive to enhance our app based on user feedback and information provided.
- To send periodic emails: We may use the email address provided to respond to inquiries, send updates, or provide information related to the app.

Information Protection

We adopt appropriate data collection, storage, and processing practices to protect against unauthorised access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction of personal information and data stored in the app. We implement security measures to safeguard user information.

Information Sharing

We do not sell, trade, or rent personal identification information to others. We may share generic aggregated demographic information that is not linked to any personal identification information regarding users with our business partners and affiliates.

Compliance with Laws

We will comply with all applicable laws and regulations regarding the collection, use, and retention of personal information.

Children's Privacy

The App does not knowingly collect personal information from individuals under the age of 13. If we become aware of such information being provided, we will promptly delete it from our servers.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

CABE Method has the discretion to update this Privacy Policy at any time. When we do, we will revise the updated date at the bottom of this page. We encourage users to frequently check this page for any changes to stay informed about how we are protecting the personal information we collect.

Acceptance of Terms

By using the app, you signify your acceptance of this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to this policy, please do not use the app. Your continued use of the app following the posting of changes to this policy will be deemed your acceptance of those changes.

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, the practices of the app, or your interactions with us, please contact us at admin@cabemethod.com

This Privacy Policy was last updated on 17 June 2023.